necessarily indicative of what the actual results of the Company would have been
assuming the  transactions  had been  completed as set forth above,  nor does it
purport to represent the Company's results of operations in future periods.

   For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 1996
   -------------------------------------------------------
   Regency   Regency
   Realty   Realty
   Corporation   Acquisition   Pro Forma   Corporation
   Historical   Properties   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   (a)

Real estate operation revenues:
   Minimum rent   $   24,898   1,517   0   26,415
   Percentage rent   599   0   0   599
   Recoveries from tenants and other charges   5,474   391   0   5,865
   Leasing and brokerage   2,078   0   0   2,078
   Management fees   434   0   0   434
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------
   Total real estate operation revenues   33,483   1,908   0   35,391
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

Real estate operation expenses:
   Depreciation and amortization   6,108   0   274 (b)   6,382
   Operating and maintenance   5,356   368   0   5,724
   General and administrative   3,898   0   0   3,898
   Real estate taxes   2,972   190   0   3,162
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------
   Total real estate operation expenses   18,334   558   274   19,166
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

Interest expense (income):
   Interest expense   7,372   0   1,040 (c)   8,412
   Interest income   (479)   0   0   (479)
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------
   Net interest expense   6,893   0   1,040   7,933
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

   Net income   8,256   1,350   (1,314)   8,292

Preferred stock dividends   58   0   0   58
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

   Net income for common stockholders   $   8,198   1,350   (1,314)   8,234
   =============   =============   =============   =============

   Net income for common stockholders   $   0.81   0.81
   =============   =============

   Weighted average common shares outstanding   10,150   10,150
   =============   =============

[…]

REGENCY REALTY CORPORATION

   Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations (Continued)
   Unaudited
   (in thousands, except per share data)

   For the Year Ended December 31, 1995
   ---------------------------------------------------------
   Regency   Regency
   Realty   Realty
   Corporation   Acquisition   Pro Forma   Corporation
   Historical   Properties   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   (a)

Real estate operation revenues:
   Minimum rent   $   25,044   2,076   0   27,120
   Percentage rent   673   0   0   673
   Recoveries from tenants and other charges   5,842   532   0   6,374
   Leasing and brokerage   1,639   0   0   1,639
   Management fees   787   0   0   787
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------
   Total real estate operation revenues   33,985   2,608   0   36,593
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

Real estate operation expenses:
   Depreciation and amortization   6,436   0   423 (b)   6,859
   Operating and maintenance   5,683   465   0   6,148
   General and administrative   4,894   0   0   4,894
   Real estate taxes   3,001   265   0   3,266
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------
   Total real estate operation expenses   20,014   730   423   21,167
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

Interest expense (income):
   Interest expense   8,840   0   1,606 (c)   10,446
   Interest income   (454)   0   0   (454)
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------
   Net interest expense   8,386   0   1,606   9,992
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

   Net income   5,585   1,878   (2,029)   5,434

Preferred stock dividends   591   0   0   591
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

   Net income for common stockholders   $   4,994   1,878   (2,029)   4,843
   =============   =============   =============   =============

   Net income for common stockholders   $   0.75   0.73
   =============   =============

   Weighted average common shares outstanding   6,630   6,630
   =============   =============